CONTRACT TO PROVIDE SPECIAL POLICE SERVICES — EXTENSION
Part-Time Patrol/Village of St. Joseph
August 1, 2023 thru December 31, 2023

This contract extension is made this 7ﬂ:’ day of ArriL , 2023 by and between the
Village of St. Joseph, lllinois, and the Sheriff's Office of Champaign County, llinois.

WHEREAS, the Village of St. Joseph and the Champaign County Sheriff's Office want to
continue their police services relationship; and |

WHEREAS, it is beneficial to modify contract dates to be consistent with the calendar year.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. The current Contract to Provide Special Police Services, which currently expires on July 31,
2023, will be extended to expire on December 31, 2023.

2. From August 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023, the Village shall pay the Sheriff $515.00
per day for this patrol, and a special detail overtime rate of $82.34/hour.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized officers of the respective parties have hereinto set
their hands and seals on the day first above written.

Sheriff's Office of Champaign County Village of St. Joseph, lllinois
it Do )\/7
2t cermide——" UL MUKVU /{@é/
Sherff Dustin D. Heuerman Mayor Tami Fruhlmg- /Oges

M#/ /{@/7/,‘\ XhCL ZJ g

MCcEIrdy-Smetzer
\Me)fkﬁ ’z ’//

N




